
2022 Team of the Year Points sorted by Points
Place School Angler 1 

First Name
Angler 1 Last 

Name
Angler 2 

First Name
Angler 2 Last 

Name
Minnetonka 

6-12-22
Leech      6-

26-22
Gull         7-

10-22
Mille Lacs 

7-24-22
Mississippi 

8-7-22
Total Points 

(Top 3) National Qualifier

1 Becker Mason Doucette Madison Doucette 139 216 220 225 661 Graduated Senior
2 Rosemount Mathias Boerboom Lance Nelson 218 224 218 208 660 Graduated Senior
3 Minnetonka Ethan Leuthner Liam Zealley 225 216 216 657 1
4 Brainerd Layla Longo Ben Korhonen 160 222 182 212 219 653 2
5 Litchfield Elliot Fluck Nick Kuechle 224 218 210 203 652 3
6 Rocori Ryan Kieke Grant Heinen 217 194 219 216 652 Graduated Senior
7 Becker Braden Koenig Brayden Graning 222 215 212 211 175 649 4
8 Lakeville Landon Menning Jack Haffley 167 219 215 154 210 644 5
9 Annandale Garrison Hansen Will Spielmann 190 211 210 222 194 643 6

10 Wayzata Joe Pucel Aidan Maas 193 183 224 221 638 7
11 Eden Prairie Danny Frischmon Asher Weinberger 191 225 221 637 Graduated Senior
12 Becker Tanner Paumen Mason Nevala 168 203 225 206 634 8
13 Cambridge Isanti Zachary Piescher Cole Semler 216 210 207 171 202 633 9
14 Big Lake Drew Parks Mason Krebs 186 205 220 48 199 624 10
15 Prior Lake Nic Hawke Gunnar Rausch 80 225 110 169 223 617 11
16 Cambridge Isanti Caden Marshall Ty Iten 215 208 144 116 191 614 12
17 Minnetonka Wyatt Peterson Owen Hedberg 211 178 187 215 127 613 13

18 Minnetonka Kate Wedes Katherine Magowan 197 169 201 134 214 612
19 Albert Lea Ian Latham Evan Schroeder 197 204 208 609
20 Owatonna Walker Krampitz Brady Matz 146 223 223 162 608
21 Wayzata Griffin Markham Jamie Schill 203 157 219 173 181 603
22 Grand Rapids Will Stanley Noah Salisbury 199 154 199 200 598
23 Foley Dakota Olson Bennett Gapinski 224 205 168 597
24 Cambridge Isanti Ryan Fischer Blake Meyers 212 194 191 172 597
25 Elk River Zachary Nikovics Noah Wilke 48 206 184 204 147 594
26 Elk River Tj Rebrovich Justice Rebrovich 194 150 114 205 195 594
27 Little Falls Isaac Dezurik Austin Sikorski 220 160 213 115 157 593
28 Wayzata Will Strommen Jake Dennis 137 193 177 217 166 587
29 STMA Alec Waller Jace johnson 158 181 189 214 124 584
30 Brainerd Levi Jillson Wyatt Cronin 208 185 187 152 580
31 Litchfield Bode Brekke Dayton Buer 157 221 130 202 580
32 Litchfield Gabe LaPlante Nick Eckhoff 140 203 137 199 177 579
33 Little Falls David Kicker Sequoia Kicker 198 190 190 159 578
34 SabreStorm Theo Edeburn Parker Skajewski 185 208 185 578
35 Byron Camryn Kundert Reagan Schimek 48 196 209 169 574
36 Owatonna Joseph Adamek Leo Harguth 219 157 196 572
37 Albert Lea Will Utpadel Landon Johnson 220 154 195 569



38 Byron Carson CzeCzok Logan Magnuson 104 186 115 164 218 568
39 Litchfield Reegan Brummond Jackson Baker 179 48 200 180 184 564
40 Prior Lake Maverick Nevin Cade Wozney 103 188 170 205 563
41 Becker Logan Ahlbrecht Bruce Kraemer 207 188 166 561
42 Aitkin Tanner Koonce Colton Weimer 196 125 153 209 558
43 Owatonna Devan Jirele Owen Moore 202 187 122 48 168 557
44 Monticello Sam Joseph Isaac Anderson 144 195 197 165 153 557
45 Wayzata Alex Smith Tanner Jacklitch 163 173 196 133 187 556
46 Little Falls Lunday Nornberg Wesley Nornberg 172 165 217 163 134 554
47 Becker Nicholas Lemperes Maxwell Keeler 74 201 198 155 138 554
48 Brainerd Caitlin Hamilton Deacon Sawyer 48 173 157 222 552
49 Cambridge Isanti Wyatt Landt Tyler Thilmany 165 180 206 551
50 Owatonna Morgan Hansen Brady Hansen 183 130 117 196 172 551
51 Owatonna Wyatt Kriesel Kaden Finholdt 188 152 172 191 551
52 Owatonna Ryan Lewis Trey Hiatt 155 178 213 546
53 Becker Scott Bowles Parker Meyer 92 191 131 124 217 539
54 Wayzata Hunter Hockert Lance Hockert 181 176 158 114 182 539
55 Two Rivers Noah Ledermann Vincent Castillo 117 148 132 179 211 538
56 Detroit Lakes Erick Ziegler Brody Anderson 151 88 188 198 537
57 Brainerd Olivia Pearl Brant Larkin 195 155 176 159 530
58 Cambridge Isanti Blake Bussen Laken Persson 176 183 170 129 529
59 Little Falls Dawson Nornberg Gracee Nornberg 162 171 116 176 179 526
60 Maple Grove Shane Rask Brady Meline 124 200 48 200 524
61 Wayzata Will Weber Owen Morrison 210 151 160 521
62 Becker William Johnson Andrew Holm 99 204 186 119 130 520
63 Cromwell Tate Blomquist Brady Dahl 131 218 171 520
64 Little Falls Morgan Whitford Connor Grant 175 179 164 152 518
65 Grand Rapids Eli Rohloff Ethan Zimmer 159 217 141 517
66 Brainerd Brennan Tisdell Carter Bridge 143 221 150 514
67 Byron Lane Poulter Rylie Thomforde 82 149 136 147 215 511
68 Little Falls Angus Rustad Chase Olsen 100 120 183 207 510
69 North Woods Jake Panichi Louie Panichi 134 169 207 510
70 Grand Rapids Garrett Guida Bradly Dickey 171 48 211 125 507
71 Becker Aiden Holm Reid McCalla 209 153 140 502
72 Grand Rapids Joseph Miskovich Ryder Miskovich 201 145 124 156 502
73 Becker Cooper Wright Eli Scheidman 180 97 224 501
74 Monticello Garrett Wurm Elias Hoernemann 200 162 138 500
75 Elk River Sloan Sherrett Nick Rebrovich 185 146 135 167 498
76 Southwest Christian Jack Brunsberg Max Widdifield 147 158 101 193 498
77 Byron Myles DeCook Brennan Larson 51 223 64 142 128 493
78 STMA Owen Larsen Levi Larsen 76 48 129 175 190 494



79 Aitkin Kolbe Sahr Maggie Borseth 148 201 142 491
80 Litchfield Michael Schumacher Augie Vanderweyst 169 170 152 491
81 Wayzata Benjamin Demo Jackson VanScoyk 97 48 140 130 220 490
82 Bemidji kolby Christiansen James Johnson 159 118 213 490
83 Grand Rapids Zach Wilke Beau Keagle 221 153 111 485
84 Byron Bennett Czeczok Dylan Luckhardt 174 48 128 48 183 485
85 Minnetonka John Connors Sam Williams 223 142 117 482
86 Bemidji Seth Meixner David Green 202 168 110 480
87 Minnetonka Cooper Vucinovich Andrew Goodwater 214 145 120 479
88 Princeton Owen Anderson Jake Anderson 105 189 83 178 472
89 Anoka Keaton Coe Logan Larkey 120 209 143 472
90 Big Lake Tait Hanrahan Nick Akerman 173 167 128 468
91 Farmington Zachary Olson Myles Olson 163 76 111 193 467
92 Becker Elliot Ginter Brayden Hard 112 181 135 151 467
93 Wayzata Nate Terhaar Willie Carlsen 152 48 146 103 164 462
94 Little Falls Landen Nornberg Isaac Dunham 107 48 127 189 144 460
95 Elk River Riley Hallen Kaden Kupcynski 138 174 148 460
96 STMA Michael Sieber Vincent Colotti 67 166 96 192 454
97 Princeton Brody Deziel Blake Deziel 123 91 145 186 454
98 Grand Rapids Jase Arola Brandon Madsen 66 156 100 137 156 449
99 Elk River Riley Klick Riley McMullen 205 85 158 448

100 Brainerd Eli Thom Ethan Thom 48 202 106 137 445
101 STMA Mason Westerlund Julian Godlewski 153 48 178 108 439
102 Brainerd Jediah Soxman Tommy Allen 133 192 113 438
103 Minnetonka Sam Loewe Gavin Surbrook-Anderson 113 165 146 424
104 Hawley Dustin Gerdes Carter Haugen 212 163 48 423
105 Aitkin Mason Naus Zachary Ringhand 64 161 71 48 189 421
106 Monticello Alexander Hills Sean Herber 69 198 150 417
107 Maple Grove Zeth Petrie Thomas Schlangen 213 63 140 416
108 Brainerd Colton Swift Thomas Deimer 127 168 121 416
109 Bemidji Briggs Knott Ephram Boucher 48 214 149 411
110 Benilde St. Margaret's Kent Gerads Sophia Dipaola 87 48 184 136 407
111 Rosemount Katelynn Charlton Kyle Myers 156 48 73 173 402
112 Foley Aiden Kjeldergaard Jackson Kroska 149 136 113 48 398
113 Wayzata Thomas Buechel Sean Dvorak 140 92 112 146 398
114 Monticello Shelton Navin Sam Helget 134 65 105 154 393
115 Bemidji Dawson Schoonover Cal Mattfield 48 143 194 385
116 Owatonna Finn Buckley Brian Andresen 119 121 145 385
117 STMA Andrew Butkowski Isaac Marschel 109 174 98 381
118 Grand Rapids Wyatt Simonson Ben Solem 164 55 160 379
119 Becker Cayden Doering Kellan Graning 98 149 123 370



120 Maple Grove Cullen Weigelt Andy Ottenstroer 90 141 139 370
121 Lakeville Conner Skjeveland Audrey Hermanson 106 48 212 366
122 Elk River Cole Frederickson Kyle Frederickson 199 60 101 360
123 Rochester Cody Niemann Gavin Flannery 143 48 163 354
124 Owatonna Jack Strom Parker Klecker 115 184 48 347
125 Kenyon Wanamingo Owen Siems Jett Smith 56 131 158 345
126 Byron Sam Jarmuz Ben Jarmuz 141 69 48 126 336
127 Becker Sam Hyttsten Jacob Simonson 83 48 203 334
128 Wayzata Finn Miller Tristan Falkowski 57 48 90 186 333
129 Minnetonka Noah Stockham Weston Kurvers 166 54 109 329
130 Maple Grove Johnathan Pink Morgan Lindner 48 148 126 322
131 Cambridge Isanti Finn Netzer Jayden Fiandaca 118 48 150 316
132 Aitkin Kaleb Sahr Damon Washburn 70 81 143 294
133 Wayzata Max Bullinger Carter Mills 73 72 148 293
134 Wayzata Jack Bashor Nathan Latus 110 48 133 291
135 Rockford Grady Dawson Marshall Gullickson 151 48 82 281
136 Sauk Rapids Rice Kenan Anderson Kaleb Kampa 72 48 109 100 48 281
137 STMA Evan Ojeda Hunter Williams 178 48 48 274
138 Grand Rapids Braden Bothma Bryce Madsen 144 79 48 271
139 Rosemount Brayden Burma Jackson Helmberger 91 132 48 271
140 Aitkin Ryan McCormick Zachary Leitinger 125 48 97 48 270
141 Bemidji Markus Midgarden 48 48 167 263
142 Byron Anela Newton Abbigail Parkin 50 48 161 48 259
143 Owatonna Luke Mohs Tate Gfrere 48 108 102 258
144 Minnetonka Tyler Wall Drew Omann 68 48 48 48 125 241
145 STMA Drew Brett Cameron Brett 48 78 104 230
146 Minnetonka Miller Worden Beckett Nystrom 84 48 94 226
147 Wayzata Maxwell Estby Michael Leach 126 48 48 222
148 Wayzata Kaleb Versaggi TY Holmquist 75 48 95 48 218
149 Benilde St. Margaret's Jack Hennen Charlie Wachter 95 48 58 201
150 Big Lake Zoey Christian Cameron Kotecki 77 75 48 200
151 Minnetonka Brody Sorensen Lilly Miller 49 48 93 190
152 Monticello Logan Krier Dominic Rogers 48 84 48 180
153 Minnetonka Aiden Rollings Ej Stroup 63 48 48 159
154 Two Rivers Eden Ledermann Brady Sullivan 61 48 48 157
155 Prior Lake Jackson Didion Noah Written 48 48 48 144
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42 Aitkin Tanner Koonce Colton Weimer 196 125 153 209 558
79 Aitkin Kolbe Sahr Maggie Borseth 148 201 142 491

105 Aitkin Mason Naus Zachary Ringhand 64 161 71 48 189 421
132 Aitkin Kaleb Sahr Damon Washburn 70 81 143 294
140 Aitkin Ryan McCormick Zachary Leitinger 125 48 97 48 270
19 Albert Lea Ian Latham Evan Schroeder 197 204 208 609
37 Albert Lea Will Utpadel Landon Johnson 220 154 195 569
9 Annandale Garrison Hansen Will Spielmann 190 211 210 222 194 643

89 Anoka Keaton Coe Logan Larkey 120 209 143 472
1 Becker Mason Doucette Madison Doucette 139 216 220 225 661
7 Becker Braden Koenig Brayden Graning 222 215 212 211 175 649

12 Becker Tanner Paumen Mason Nevala 168 203 225 206 634
41 Becker Logan Ahlbrecht Bruce Kraemer 207 188 166 561
47 Becker Nicholas Lemperes Maxwell Keeler 74 201 198 155 138 554
53 Becker Scott Bowles Parker Meyer 92 191 131 124 217 539
62 Becker William Johnson Andrew Holm 99 204 186 119 130 520
71 Becker Aiden Holm Reid McCalla 209 153 140 502
73 Becker Cooper Wright Eli Scheidman 180 97 224 501
92 Becker Elliot Ginter Brayden Hard 112 181 135 151 467
119 Becker Cayden Doering Kellan Graning 98 149 123 370
127 Becker Sam Hyttsten Jacob Simonson 83 48 203 334
82 Bemidji kolby Christiansen James Johnson 159 118 213 490
86 Bemidji Seth Meixner David Green 202 168 110 480

109 Bemidji Briggs Knott Ephram Boucher 48 214 149 411
115 Bemidji Dawson Schoonover Cal Mattfield 48 143 194 385
141 Bemidji Markus Midgarden 48 48 167 263
110 Benilde St. Margaret's Kent Gerads Sophia Dipaola 87 48 184 136 407
149 Benilde St. Margaret's Jack Hennen Charlie Wachter 95 48 58 201
14 Big Lake Drew Parks Mason Krebs 186 205 220 48 199 624
90 Big Lake Tait Hanrahan Nick Akerman 173 167 128 468

150 Big Lake Zoey Christian Cameron Kotecki 77 75 48 200
4 Brainerd Layla Longo Ben Korhonen 160 222 182 212 219 653

30 Brainerd Levi Jillson Wyatt Cronin 208 185 187 152 580
48 Brainerd Caitlin Hamilton Deacon Sawyer 48 173 157 222 552
57 Brainerd Olivia Pearl Brant Larkin 195 155 176 159 530
66 Brainerd Brennan Tisdell Carter Bridge 143 221 150 514

100 Brainerd Eli Thom Ethan Thom 48 202 106 137 445
102 Brainerd Jediah Soxman Tommy Allen 133 192 113 438
108 Brainerd Colton Swift Thomas Deimer 127 168 121 416
35 Byron Camryn Kundert Reagan Schimek 48 196 209 169 574
38 Byron Carson CzeCzok Logan Magnuson 104 186 115 164 218 568



67 Byron Lane Poulter Rylie Thomforde 82 149 136 147 215 511
77 Byron Myles DeCook Brennan Larson 51 223 64 142 128 493
84 Byron Bennett Czeczok Dylan Luckhardt 174 48 128 48 183 485

126 Byron Sam Jarmuz Ben Jarmuz 141 69 48 126 336
142 Byron Anela Newton Abbigail Parkin 50 48 161 48 259
13 Cambridge Isanti Zachary Piescher Cole Semler 216 210 207 171 202 633
16 Cambridge Isanti Caden Marshall Ty Iten 215 208 144 116 191 614
24 Cambridge Isanti Ryan Fischer Blake Meyers 212 194 191 172 597
49 Cambridge Isanti Wyatt Landt Tyler Thilmany 165 180 206 551
58 Cambridge Isanti Blake Bussen Laken Persson 176 183 170 129 529

131 Cambridge Isanti Finn Netzer Jayden Fiandaca 118 48 150 316
63 Cromwell Tate Blomquist Brady Dahl 131 218 171 520
56 Detroit Lakes Erick Ziegler Brody Anderson 151 88 188 198 537
11 Eden Prairie Danny Frischmon Asher Weinberger 191 225 221 637
25 Elk River Zachary Nikovics Noah Wilke 48 206 184 204 147 594
26 Elk River Tj Rebrovich Justice Rebrovich 194 150 114 205 195 594
75 Elk River Sloan Sherrett Nick Rebrovich 185 146 135 167 498
95 Elk River Riley Hallen Kaden Kupcynski 138 174 148 460
99 Elk River Riley Klick Riley McMullen 205 85 158 448

122 Elk River Cole Frederickson Kyle Frederickson 199 60 101 360
91 Farmington Zachary Olson Myles Olson 163 76 111 193 467
23 Foley Dakota Olson Bennett Gapinski 224 205 168 597
112 Foley Aiden Kjeldergaard Jackson Kroska 149 136 113 48 398
22 Grand Rapids Will Stanley Noah Salisbury 199 154 199 200 598
65 Grand Rapids Eli Rohloff Ethan Zimmer 159 217 141 517
70 Grand Rapids Garrett Guida Bradly Dickey 171 48 211 125 507
72 Grand Rapids Joseph Miskovich Ryder Miskovich 201 145 124 156 502
83 Grand Rapids Zach Wilke Beau Keagle 221 153 111 485
98 Grand Rapids Jase Arola Brandon Madsen 66 156 100 137 156 449
118 Grand Rapids Wyatt Simonson Ben Solem 164 55 160 379
138 Grand Rapids Braden Bothma Bryce Madsen 144 79 48 271
104 Hawley Dustin Gerdes Carter Haugen 212 163 48 423
125 Kenyon Wanamingo Owen Siems Jett Smith 56 131 158 345

8 Lakeville Landon Menning Jack Haffley 167 219 215 154 210 644
121 Lakeville Conner Skjeveland Audrey Hermanson 106 48 212 366

5 Litchfield Elliot Fluck Nick Kuechle 224 218 210 203 652
31 Litchfield Bode Brekke Dayton Buer 157 221 130 202 580
32 Litchfield Gabe LaPlante Nick Eckhoff 140 203 137 199 177 579
39 Litchfield Reegan Brummond Jackson Baker 179 48 200 180 184 564
80 Litchfield Michael Schumacher Augie Vanderweyst 169 170 152 491
27 Little Falls Isaac Dezurik Austin Sikorski 220 160 213 115 157 593



33 Little Falls David Kicker Sequoia Kicker 198 190 190 159 578
46 Little Falls Lunday Nornberg Wesley Nornberg 172 165 217 163 134 554
59 Little Falls Dawson Nornberg Gracee Nornberg 162 171 116 176 179 526
64 Little Falls Morgan Whitford Connor Grant 175 179 164 152 518
68 Little Falls Angus Rustad Chase Olsen 100 120 183 207 510
94 Little Falls Landen Nornberg Isaac Dunham 107 48 127 189 144 460
60 Maple Grove Shane Rask Brady Meline 124 200 48 200 524

107 Maple Grove Zeth Petrie Thomas Schlangen 213 63 140 416
120 Maple Grove Cullen Weigelt Andy Ottenstroer 90 141 139 370
130 Maple Grove Johnathan Pink Morgan Lindner 48 148 126 322

3 Minnetonka Ethan Leuthner Liam Zealley 225 216 216 657
17 Minnetonka Wyatt Peterson Owen Hedberg 211 178 187 215 127 613
18 Minnetonka Kate Wedes Katherine Magowan 197 169 201 134 214 612
85 Minnetonka John Connors Sam Williams 223 142 117 482
87 Minnetonka Cooper Vucinovich Andrew Goodwater 214 145 120 479

103 Minnetonka Sam Loewe Gavin Surbrook-Anderson 113 165 146 424
129 Minnetonka Noah Stockham Weston Kurvers 166 54 109 329
144 Minnetonka Tyler Wall Drew Omann 68 48 48 48 125 241
146 Minnetonka Miller Worden Beckett Nystrom 84 48 94 226
151 Minnetonka Brody Sorensen Lilly Miller 49 48 93 190
153 Minnetonka Aiden Rollings Ej Stroup 63 48 48 159
44 Monticello Sam Joseph Isaac Anderson 144 195 197 165 153 557
74 Monticello Garrett Wurm Elias Hoernemann 200 162 138 500

106 Monticello Alexander Hills Sean Herber 69 198 150 417
114 Monticello Shelton Navin Sam Helget 134 65 105 154 393
152 Monticello Logan Krier Dominic Rogers 48 84 48 180
69 North Woods Jake Panichi Louie Panichi 134 169 207 510
20 Owatonna Walker Krampitz Brady Matz 146 223 223 162 608
36 Owatonna Joseph Adamek Leo Harguth 219 157 196 572
43 Owatonna Devan Jirele Owen Moore 202 187 122 48 168 557
50 Owatonna Morgan Hansen Brady Hansen 183 130 117 196 172 551
51 Owatonna Wyatt Kriesel Kaden Finholdt 188 152 172 191 551
52 Owatonna Ryan Lewis Trey Hiatt 155 178 213 546
116 Owatonna Finn Buckley Brian Andresen 119 121 145 385
124 Owatonna Jack Strom Parker Klecker 115 184 48 347
143 Owatonna Luke Mohs Tate Gfrere 48 108 102 258
88 Princeton Owen Anderson Jake Anderson 105 189 83 178 472
97 Princeton Brody Deziel Blake Deziel 123 91 145 186 454
15 Prior Lake Nic Hawke Gunnar Rausch 80 225 110 169 223 617
40 Prior Lake Maverick Nevin Cade Wozney 103 188 170 205 563

155 Prior Lake Jackson Didion Noah Written 48 48 48 144



123 Rochester Cody Niemann Gavin Flannery 143 48 163 354
135 Rockford Grady Dawson Marshall Gullickson 151 48 82 281

6 Rocori Ryan Kieke Grant Heinen 217 194 219 216 652
2 Rosemount Mathias Boerboom Lance Nelson 218 224 218 208 660

111 Rosemount Katelynn Charlton Kyle Myers 156 48 73 173 402
139 Rosemount Brayden Burma Jackson Helmberger 91 132 48 271
34 SabreStorm Theo Edeburn Parker Skajewski 185 208 185 578

136 Sauk Rapids Rice Kenan Anderson Kaleb Kampa 72 48 109 100 48 281
76 Southwest Christian Jack Brunsberg Max Widdifield 147 158 101 193 498
29 STMA Alec Waller Jace johnson 158 181 189 214 124 584
78 STMA Owen Larsen Levi Larsen 76 48 129 175 190 494
96 STMA Michael Sieber Vincent Colotti 67 166 96 192 454

101 STMA Mason Westerlund Julian Godlewski 153 48 178 108 439
117 STMA Andrew Butkowski Isaac Marschel 109 174 98 381
137 STMA Evan Ojeda Hunter Williams 178 48 48 274
145 STMA Drew Brett Cameron Brett 48 78 104 230
55 Two Rivers Noah Ledermann Vincent Castillo 117 148 132 179 211 538

154 Two Rivers Eden Ledermann Brady Sullivan 61 48 48 157
10 Wayzata Joe Pucel Aidan Maas 193 183 224 221 638
21 Wayzata Griffin Markham Jamie Schill 203 157 219 173 181 603
28 Wayzata Will Strommen Jake Dennis 137 193 177 217 166 587
45 Wayzata Alex Smith Tanner Jacklitch 163 173 196 133 187 556
54 Wayzata Hunter Hockert Lance Hockert 181 176 158 114 182 539
61 Wayzata Will Weber Owen Morrison 210 151 160 521
81 Wayzata Benjamin Demo Jackson VanScoyk 97 48 140 130 220 490
93 Wayzata Nate Terhaar Willie Carlsen 152 48 146 103 164 462
113 Wayzata Thomas Buechel Sean Dvorak 140 92 112 146 398
128 Wayzata Finn Miller Tristan Falkowski 57 48 90 186 333
133 Wayzata Max Bullinger Carter Mills 73 72 148 293
134 Wayzata Jack Bashor Nathan Latus 110 48 133 291
147 Wayzata Maxwell Estby Michael Leach 126 48 48 222
148 Wayzata Kaleb Versaggi TY Holmquist 75 48 95 48 218

Teams who didn't fish 3 events

School Angler 1 
First Name

Angler 1 Last 
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Angler 2 
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Minnetonka 
6-12-22

Leech      6-
26-22

Gull         7-
10-22

Mille Lacs 
7-24-22

Mississippi 
8-7-22 Total Points

Aitkin Kolbe Sahr Eion Quiel 190 190
Aitkin Mallory Leitinger Isabel Munsterteiger 62 99 161
Aitkin Kaleb Sahr Trevor Kampf 151 151
Aitkin Noah Moss Nathan Stifter 103 103
Aitkin Isabel MUNSTERTEIGERMunsterteigerTrevor Kampf 48 48



Aitkin Carter Schwerin Colton Weimer 48 48
Albany Hunter Donabauer Tyler Salzer 132 132
Albany Hunter Donabauer Ashton Buchanan 77 77
Albert Lea Will Utpadel Ian Latham 197 197
Anoka Wyatt Dahlmeier Brody Sabin 114 131 245
Anoka Jayden Erickson Cooper Hehir 101 101
Becker Max Super Devin McKenzie 213 48 261
Becker Hannah Hyttsten Lilly Wilhelm 166 166
Becker Thomas May Ethan Guck 139 139
Bemidji Hunter Zietz David Green 184 184
Bemidji Kaiden Fischer Taylor Schulke 129 129
Bemidji Even Lesestmoe Abel Hanson 48 48
Benilde St. Margaret's Rainier Gilliss Davis Puncochar 161 133 294
Benilde St. Margaret's Lucian Gilliss Zach Moonan 192 86 278
Benilde St. Margaret's Bennett Schoen Nolan Garvin 80 80
Benilde St. Margaret's Nick Graczyk Clay Weedman 154 154
Benilde St. Margaret's Rainier Gilliss Lucian Gilliss 141 141
Benilde St. Margaret's Bennett Schoen Ryan Olson 129 129
Big Lake Keelan Zylla Lily Zylla 206 206
Big Lake Gavin Krebs Nick Akerman 126 126
Big Lake Gavin Krebs Beau Mcrone 122 122
Big Lake Willie Hess Jack Hess 102 102
Big Lake Gavin Krebs Cameron Kotecki 48 48
Big Lakes Gavin Krebs Tait Hanrahan 192 192
Brainerd Sullivan LaVoie Carson Faenrich 214 159 373
Brainerd Mason Green Brody Kovatovich 222 107 329
Brainerd Axle Amsden Cole Sposito 182 107 289
Brainerd Beau Erickson Jimmie dano 48 138 186
Brainerd Brant Larkin Allie Larkin 174 174
Brainerd Luke Skaalen Noah Skaalen 130 130
Brainerd Kari Skaalen Luke Skaalen 123 123
Brainerd Tommy Allen Mason Green 89 89
Brainerd Andrew Adamson Tanner Sivigny 48 48
Brainerd Jayse Moses Josiah Sikes 48 48
Byron Holden Sunday Colby Schroeder 48 131 179
Byron Tyler Schultz Gabe Jessen 170 170
Byron Camryn Kundert Abbagail Parkin 68 68
Cambridge Isanti Wyatt Landt Troy Berg 179 179
Cambridge Isanti Kody White Laken Persson 129 129
Centennial Holden Zinda Isaac Verke 48 48 96
Centennial Holden Zinda Travis Newille 48 48



Cromwell Tate Blomquist Dylan Nyberg 177 176 353
Crosby Ironton Gabriel Prekker Gabriel Windorski 48 102 150
Crosby Ironton Mason Dahlberg Daevon Johnson 48 48
Crosby Ironton Dominic French Jayce DeCent 48 48
Detroit Lakes Noah Besser Tyler Haus 175 175
Detroit Lakes Cody Bartnes Kael McArthur 132 132
Detroit Lakes Cody Bartnes Andrew Bartnes 54 54
Eden Prairie Sam Persson Jackson Hunter 182 185 367
Eden Prairie Tyler Santy Max Kukla 164 164
Eden Prairie Hunter Torrey Cameron Allerbery 88 88
Elk River London Brown Milan Brown 96 48 144
Elk River Cullen Asbeck Brennan Asbeck 58 58
Esko Jack Hakala John Pagelkopf 112 112
Farmington Garrett Winkels Kaeden Stevens 48 48
Farminton Kaden Kreisler Anderson Vanderwoude 56 56
Foley Lane Stangler Colton Stangler 48 59 107
Foley Jesse Schefers Carter Orton 57 57
Foley Scott Truehart Abby Neiland 48 48
Forest Lake Drew Krueger Nolan Puleo 48 156 204
Forest Lake Jack Swentkofske Travis Poferl 139 48 187
Grand Rapids Drew Stanley Will Miskovich 150 142 292
Grand Rapids Andrew Mutchler WIlliam Sindiler 209 209
Grand Rapids Zach Wilke Charlie Olson 136 136
Grand Rapids John Dethloff Ryan Dethloff 106 106
Grand Rapids elijah Doebke Eli Rohloff 74 74
Grand Rapids Preston Spawn 48 48
Int'l Falls Carter McBride Cohlton Schultz 147 197 344
Int'l Falls Cadyn Zahn Julius Maish 94 94
Kasson Mantorville Kaidence Anderson Ayen Howard 180 180
Kenyon Wanamingo Owen Siems Devon Kreisler 193 193
Kenyon Wanamingo Ross Aldorfer Seth Aldorfer 123 123
Kenyon Wanamingo Devon Kreisler Brian Jacobsen 98 98
Kenyon Wanamingo Jakob Kirchmann Abigail Siems 48 48 96
Kenyon Wanamingo Devon Kreisler Leo Mills 62 62
Kenyon Wanamingo Devon Kreisler Luke Cordes 48 48
Kenyon Wanamingo Joseph Mills Ben Short 48 48
Kenyon Wanamingo Jakob Kirchmann Luke Cordes 48 48
Kenyon Wanamingo Haylie Budahn Abigail Siems 48 48
Kenyon Wanamingo Joseph Mills Devon Kreisler 48 48
Lake City Braxton Berlin Asher Bee 48 165 213
Lake City Rylee Fick Logan Cole 48 135 183



Lake City Brayden Burgeson Drew Bremer 132 132
Lake Crystal Ethan Ward Gunner Wells 198 198
Lakeville Alexa Nordeen Marissa Nordeen 137 48 185
Litchfield Carson Brummond Micah Mattson 160 149 309
Litchfield Ethan Lee Logan Lee 108 99 207
Litchfield Evan Holtz Josh Massingham 170 170
Little Falls Lucas Venske Kyle Faust 78 48 126
Maple Grove Gus Gruenig Ian Landers 127 188 315
Maple Grove Nathan Wahl Nathan Steinessen 138 48 186
Maple Grove Henrik Wolverton Ethan Waffensmith 105 105
Minnetonka Erich Rust Noah McAuley 189 122 311
Minnetonka Ethan Criswell 135 167 302
Minnetonka Sam Loewe Caleb Ronning 201 201
Minnetonka Ethan Criswell Colin Renz 48 139 187
Minnetonka Madden Mingo Gavin Connors 121 121
Minnetonka Charles Seeger Colin Renz 65 65
Minnetonka Charles Seeger Mer Seeger 48 48
Minnetonka Spencer Gongoll 48 48
Minnetonka Ike Johnson Kaizer Nelson 48 48
Monticello Autumn Zieglmeier Destiny Rogers 48 67 115
Osseo Jack Betker Ryder Rousseau 187 48 235
Owatonna Mark Spurgeon Joe Webster 142 195 337
Owatonna Tate Gfrerer Andrew Skov 155 155
Owatonna Tate Gfrerer Alexandra McGuire 145 145
Owatonna Parker Klecker Tyler Olson 66 66
Owatonna Makota Misgen Jace Forcelle 48 48
Pequot lakes Nicholas Brunkhorst Dane Peterson 175 182 357
Princeton Brody Deziel Noah Temp 192 192
Princeton Lucas Ostlund Luke Dufner 172 172
Princeton Tyson Berglund Tate Mann 48 48
Prior Lake Noah Kuboushek Tyler Kuboushek 177 48 225
Prior Lake Luke Garant Carson Fox 177 177
Prior Lake Xander Gronneberg Jackson Koenig 128 128
Prior Lake Aiden Fisch Grant Greenbush 60 60
Rochester Eli Tessler Patrick Blanchard 181 181
Rochester Elijah Tessler Thomas O'Byrne 161 161
Rochester Michaela Hemphill Everardo Hernandez 161 161
Rochester Patrick Blanchard Tracker Hyland 53 104 157
Rochester Miley Hoffarth Ellie Hoffarth 141 141
Rochester Eli Tessler 136 136
Rochester Michaela Hemphill Drew Kelley 135 135



Rochester Cody Niemann Ellie Hoffarth 134 134
Rochester Gavin Flannery Mason Decker 89 89
Rocori Mason Stranghoener Brayden Stranghoener 144 144
Rocori Jacob Lang Carson Berg 48 48
Rocori John Leither Daniel Leither 48 48
Rosemount Ryan Brandel Jonathan Waschek 204 147 351
Rosemount Tyler Boyum Aiden Sorsoleil 119 119
Rosemount Peter Degroot Ben Lillemoen 118 118
Rosemount Landon Mata Wyatt Davis 111 111
Rosemount Beau Melcher Gabe Jonasen 71 71
Rosemount Ethan Ubl Jacob Darsow 52 52
Rosemount Jacob Gifford Nassiah Collins 48 48
Royalton Cole Hofstad Shawn Dyre 171 171
Royalton Cole Hofstad Matthew Swenson 162 162
SabreStorm Ryan Musech Dylan Welle 48 206 254
Spring Lake Park Gus Hay Keegan Kiedrowski 207 207
St. Thomas Academy Andre Bedros Jack Fyten 81 81
STMA Landen Williams Justin Mourning 155 70 225
STMA Brant Lewis Matthew Andrews 180 180
STMA Peyton Fischer Alexander Beck 55 87 142
Two Rivers Joseph Doebler Zachery Doster 116 48 164
Two Rivers Ethan Young Aubrey Cunningham 85 85
Wayzata Olin Nelson Cullen Britz 133 174 307
Wayzata Wyatt Nehring Gavin Rowe 162 162
Wayzata Gavin Rowe Alexandra Low 93 61 154
Wayzata Wyatt Nehring Gavin Arslanlar 86 86
Wayzata Kamani Luseni Brennan Sullivan 79 79
Wayzata Sean Dvorak Cooper Rasmus 59 59
Wayzata Alexandra Low Marla Westrick 48 48
Wayzata Cooper Rasmus Drew Thonander 48 48


